

Commercial Motor Insurance Certificate of Currency



Policy Number: 24C4580724

Date of Issue 11 December, 2024

Issued by

Insurance Australia Limited
ABN 11 000 016 722
AFSL 227681
trading as CGU Insurance

Insurer

CGU Insurance

Important Information

This Certificate of Currency is issued as a matter of information only and confers no rights upon the certificate holder.

Period of Insurance 15/12/2024 to 15/12/2025 at 4pm

Endorsement effective date 15/12/2024

Insured

Insured Name Koshigaya Pty Ltd
Trading Name Assured Tree Services
ABN 20318290225
Address 55 West Churchill Avenue
LAKE COOGEE
WA, 6166

Policy Wording

CGU SCTP Commercial Motor Vehicle Insurance
(CID0412 REV1 12/22)

Business

Tree Loppers Incl W/Shop (Forest)

Vehicle(s) Summary

Vehicle #1 - 2014 Ford RANGER - 1GQN243

Cover	Option 1: Comprehensive - Own Damage and Third Party Liability
Vehicle Sum Insured	Market Value
Sum Insured Type	Market Value
Registration Number	1GQN243
Year	2014
Vin/Serial Number	MNAUMFF50EW245869
Make	Ford
Model	RANGER
Variant	XLS 3.2 (4x4)
Body	DUAL CAB UTILITY
Transmission	6 SP AUTOMATIC
Cylinders	DT5
Series	PX
Vehicle Class	Ute / Van
Third Party Property Damage Liability	\$35,000,000 Please refer to PDS for coverage, sum insured and detailed terms and conditions

Commercial Motor Insurance Certificate of Currency



Policy Number: 24C4580724

Interested Parties No

Excess

Basic Excess \$650
Driver under 21 \$850
Driver 21 to under 25 \$750
Inexperienced Driver (Licensed less than 2 years) \$750

Vehicle #2 - 2020 Nissan X-TRAIL - 1HAV175

Cover Option 1: Comprehensive - Own Damage and Third Party Liability
Vehicle Sum Insured Market Value
Sum Insured Type Market Value
Registration Number 1HAV175
Year 2020
Vin/Serial Number JN1TBAT32A0069799
Make Nissan
Model X-TRAIL
Variant ST-L (2WD) (5YR)
Body 4D WAGON
Transmission CONTINUOUS VARIABLE
Cylinders 4
Series T32 SERIES 2
Vehicle Class Sedan, Hatch, SUV and Station Wagon
Third Party Property Damage Liability \$35,000,000
Please refer to PDS for coverage, sum insured and detailed terms and conditions
Interested Parties No

Excess

Basic Excess \$650
Driver under 21 \$850
Driver 21 to under 25 \$750
Inexperienced Driver (Licensed less than 2 years) \$750

Vehicle #3 - 2014 Mazda MAZDA6 - 1HZI397

Cover Option 1: Comprehensive - Own Damage and Third Party Liability
Vehicle Sum Insured Market Value
Sum Insured Type Market Value
Registration Number 1HZI397
Year 2014
Vin/Serial Number JM0GJ103100143441
Make Mazda

Commercial Motor Insurance Certificate of Currency



Policy Number: 24C4580724

Model	MAZDA6
Variant	TOURING
Body	4D SEDAN
Transmission	6 SP AUTOMATIC
Cylinders	4
Series	6C
Vehicle Class	Sedan, Hatch, SUV and Station Wagon
Third Party Property Damage Liability	\$35,000,000 Please refer to PDS for coverage, sum insured and detailed terms and conditions
Interested Parties	No
Excess	
Basic Excess	\$650
Driver under 21	\$850
Driver 21 to under 25	\$750
Inexperienced Driver (Licensed less than 2 years)	\$750